THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN

BY-LAW NO. 2020-62

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE SEPARATE AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN AND EACH OF 1734234 ONTARIO INC (MW01), GELANDCO INC. (MW02), EMILY ROSE GRIFFIN, PAUL EDWIN GRIFFIN, PHIL JOHN GRIFFIN, ROSS ANDREW GRIFFIN, RUTH FRANCIS GRIFFIN ESTATE, AND NORA LOUISE GRIFFIN (MW03), AND TEK CORPORATION (MW05)TO COMPLETE THE GROUND WATER MONITORING BEING PART OF THE SUBWATERSHED STUDY (WOOD ENVIRONMENTAL)

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of West Lincoln deems it expedient to authorize an agreement with each of: 1734234 Ontario Inc (MW01), Gelandco Inc. (MW02), Emily Rose Griffin, Paul Edwin Griffin, Phil John Griffin, Ross Andrew Griffin, Ruth Francis Griffin Estate, and Nora Louise Griffin (MW03) and Tek Corporation (MW05) to complete the Ground Water Monitoring program (being part of the Smithville Subwatershed Study, RFP PD-01-19), within the Smithville Urban Boundary Expansion Study area.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That, the Council of the Corporation of the Township of West Lincoln hereby authorizes the entry into an Agreement with each of: 1734234 Ontario Inc (MW01), Gelandco Inc. (MW02), Emily Rose Griffin, Paul Edwin Griffin, Phil John Griffin, Ross Andrew Griffin, Ruth Francis Griffin Estate, and Nora Louise Griffin (MW03) and Tek Corporation (MW05)to complete the Ground Water Monitoring program (being part of the Smithville Subwatershed Study, RFP PD-01-19) within the Smithville Urban Boundary Expansion Study area.
- 2. That, the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to sign each of the above mentioned Agreements and any other document or documents necessary to implement the intent of this By-law and to affix the Corporate Seal thereto.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 29TH DAY OF JUNE, 2020.

MAYOR DAVE BYLSMA

JOANNE SCIME, CLERK